

Form **PTO-1594** 102159705 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ABC Home Furnishings, Inc. Name: Wachovia Bank, National Association Internal Address: Renato Gomez, Vice President Individual(s) Street Address: 300 Main Street, 5th Floor General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State NY City: Stamford State: CT Zip:06901 Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship___ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No. General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: June 11, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) NONE 2394540 2386751 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes 🗹 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 2 registrations involved: Name: <u>Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_65.00 Internal Address: Attn: Frank Ouinn Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acount 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 120 Albany Street, 6th Floor <u>()</u> 501690 City: New Brunswic State: N.J Zip: 08901 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DAVID E. LANBOR Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover shi documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 2394540 Washington, D.C. 20231 00000159 501690 07/17/2002 GTON11 40.00 CH 01 FC:481

25.00 CH

02 FC:482

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002545 FRAME: 0120



UNITED STYLLS PATENT AND TRAINMARK OFFICE

Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Sat Jun 8 04:10:51 EDT 2002

PTO HOME TRADEMARK TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSEDICT BOTTOM HELP

Logout

Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 1 out of 1

(TARR contains current status, correspondence address and attorney of record for this mark. Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)

Typed Drawing

Word Mark

ABC

Goods and Services IC 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: retail store services, featuring bedding, bathroom accessories, linens, furniture and home furnishings. FIRST USE: 19840000. FIRST

USE IN COMMERCE: 19840000

Mark Drawing

Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number

75330208

Filing Date

July 24, 1997

Published for

Opposition

September 22, 1998

Registration

Number

2394540

Registration

Date

October 17, 2000

Owner

(REGISTRANT) A.B.C. Home Furnishings, Inc. CORPORATION NEW YORK

888 Broadway New York NEW YORK 10003

Attorney of

Record

OLIVER P HOWES JR

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead

Indicator

LIVE

PTO HOME TRADERARK YESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSEDICT TOP HELP

TRADEMARK 6/10/02
REEL: 002545 FRAME: 0121



UNITED SEVIES PYTESTAND TRADBORRE OFFICE

Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Sat Jun 8 04:10:51 EDT 2002

PTO HOME TRADEMARK TESS HOME NEW LISER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWNED LICT LIGHTON

Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 1 out of 1

Check Status TARR contains current status, correspondence address and attorney of record for this mark. Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)



Word Mark

ABC CARPET & HOME

Goods and Services

IC 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: retail store services, featuring bedding, bathroom accessories, linens, furniture and home furnishings. FIRST USE: 19950200. FIRST

USE IN COMMERCE: 19950200

Mark Drawing Code

(5) WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS IN STYLIZED FORM

Serial Number

75330047

Filing Date

July 24, 1997

Published for Opposition

September 29, 1998

Registration Number

2386751

Registration

September 19, 2000

Date Owner

(REGISTRANT) A.B.C. Home Furnishings, Inc. CORPORATION NEW YORK

888 Broadway New York NEW YORK 10003

Attorney of Record

OLIVER P HOWES JR

Disclaimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "CARPET &

HOME" APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

http://tcss.uspto.gov/bin/showfield?f=doc&state=vcfut4.3.1

RECORDED: 07/08/2002

6/10/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002545 FRAME: 0122